Subject of the Disclosure

Declaration of Cash Dividends

Background/Description of the Disclosure

The Board of Directors of D.M. Wenceslao & Associates, Incorporated, in a regular meeting held today, declared cash
dividends equivalent to a total of Two Hundred Six Million, Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy Five
(Php206,960,275.00) or Php0.060945 per share to stockholders of record as of March 25, 2022 payable on April 08,
2022.

Type of Securities

Common

Preferred N/A

Others N/A

Cash Dividend

Date of Approval by
Board of Directors Mar 10, 2022

Other Relevant
Regulatory Agency, if